been plus or minus 0.2 percent.

Following standard BLS methodology, estimates were recalculated for the year preceding and the
months following the March 2007 benchmark reference month.  The March 2007 UI-based benchmark
level replaced the March 2007 sample-based employment estimate. The difference between the
benchmark level and the estimate was wedged back to the previous benchmark level: 1/12 of the
difference was added to the April 2006 employment level, 2/12 to May 2006 and so forth, through
February 2007, which received 11/12 of the difference.

Estimates for April 2007 forward were recalculated by applying over-the-month changes from the
sample to the new benchmark level, along with recomputed net birth/death factors, and new seasonal
adjustment factors.

October 3, 2008

 17

The net impact of the benchmarking process for January through October 2007 is shown in the table
below.

Revisions in total nonfarm employment, seasonally adjusted, in thousands
 Employment

levels as
previously
published

Employment
levels as
revised

 Over-the-month
changes as
previously
published

Over-the-
month
changes as
revised

Difference

2007
January 137,329 137,108 162 126 -36

February 137,419 137,133 90 25 -65
March  137,594 137,310 175 177 2
April 137,716 137,356 122 46 -76
May 137,904 137,518 188 162 -26
June 137,973 137,625 69 107 38
July 138,066 137,682 93 57 -36

August 138,159 137,756 93 74 -19
September 138,203 137,837 44 81 37

October 138,362 137,977 159 140 -19

http://www.bls.gov/web/ces_cps_trends.pdf